
Grand Prize Estimate Date of Spreadsheet

Wednesday Start 06/18/21

ACTUAL ADVERTISED CASH 

DATE DAY SALES JACKPOT JACKPOT AMOUNT RATE DRAW CUMUL 1st Payment 948,240
2nd Payment 995,652

1 06/09/21 Wed $20,887,428 $20,000,000 $20,000,000 $13,774,105 1.452 3.5% 3.5% 3rd Payment 1,045,435
2 06/12/21 Sat $22,953,084 $30,686,277 $31,000,000 $21,800,000 1.422 3.9% 7.2% 4th Payment 1,097,707
3 06/16/21 Wed $21,725,452 $41,192,128 $40,000,000 $28,129,395 1.422 3.6% 10.6% 5th Payment 1,152,592

0
4 06/19/21 Sat $24,330,269 $52,287,249 $52,000,000 $37,000,000 1.404 4.1% 14.3% 6th Payment 1,210,222
5 06/23/21 Wed $22,594,470 $63,075,028 $63,000,000 $44,900,000 1.404 3.8% 17.5% 7th Payment 1,270,733
6 06/26/21 Sat $24,894,731 $74,961,073 $79,000,000 $56,300,000 1.404 4.2% 20.9% 8th Payment 1,334,269
7 06/30/21 Wed $23,464,131 $86,164,074 $90,000,000 $64,100,000 1.404 3.9% 24.1% 9th Payment 1,400,983
8 07/03/21 Sat $26,936,099 $99,024,773 $104,000,000 $74,100,000 1.404 4.5% 27.5% 10th Payment 1,471,032
9 07/07/21 Wed $26,199,580 $111,533,820 $116,000,000 $82,600,000 1.404 4.4% 30.7% 11th Payment 1,544,584

10 07/10/21 Sat $28,140,143 $123,616,805 $129,000,000 $91,900,000 1.404 4.7% 33.9% 12th Payment 1,621,813
11 07/14/21 Wed $27,892,858 $135,367,848 $142,000,000 $101,100,000 1.404 4.7% 37.0% 13th Payment 1,702,904
12 07/17/21 Sat $29,246,050 $147,688,981 $157,000,000 $111,800,000 1.404 4.9% 40.1% 14th Payment 1,788,049
13 07/21/21 Wed $29,503,113 $160,118,413 $168,000,000 $119,700,000 1.404 4.9% 43.0% 15th Payment 1,877,451
14 07/24/21 Sat $32,006,878 $173,602,661 $183,000,000 $130,300,000 1.404 5.3% 46.1% 16th Payment 1,971,324
15 07/28/21 Wed $33,501,080 $187,716,405 $201,000,000 $143,200,000 1.404 5.6% 49.1% 17th Payment 2,069,890
16 07/31/21 Sat $36,859,120 $203,244,864 $218,000,000 $155,300,000 1.404 6.1% 52.2% 18th Payment 2,173,384
17 08/04/21 Wed $33,836,091 $217,499,746 $236,000,000 $168,100,000 1.404 5.6% 54.9% 19th Payment 2,282,054
18 08/07/21 Sat $37,846,945 $234,055,174 $253,000,000 $180,200,000 1.404 6.3% 57.7% 20th Payment 2,396,156
19 08/11/21 Wed $34,390,326 $248,543,550 $268,000,000 $190,900,000 1.404 5.7% 60.1% 21st Payment 2,515,964
20 08/14/21 Sat $38,547,113 $264,783,149 $286,000,000 $203,700,000 1.404 6.4% 62.7% 22nd Payment 2,641,762
21 08/18/21 Wed $37,485,455 $280,575,479 $303,000,000 $215,800,000 1.404 6.2% 65.0% 23rd Payment 2,773,850
22 08/21/21 Sat $42,105,012 $298,313,992 $321,000,000 $228,600,000 1.404 7.0% 67.4% 24th Payment 2,912,543
23 08/25/21 Wed $42,924,595 $316,397,789 $343,000,000 $244,300,000 1.404 7.1% 69.7% 25th Payment 3,058,170
24 08/28/21 Sat $48,980,760 $337,033,001 $373,000,000 $265,700,000 1.404 8.0% 72.2% 26th Payment 3,211,079
25 09/01/21 Wed $53,011,875 $359,366,490 $394,000,000 $280,600,000 1.404 8.7% 74.6% 27th Payment 3,371,633
26 09/04/21 Sat $59,756,527 $384,541,449 $430,000,000 $306,300,000 1.404 9.7% 77.0% 28th Payment 3,540,214
27 09/08/21 Wed $63,614,250 $386,166,678 $0 1.404 10.3% 79.4% 29th Payment 3,717,225
28 09/11/21 Sat $74,695,659 $417,635,376 $0 1.404 12.0% 81.9% 30th Payment 3,903,086
29 09/15/21 Wed $76,337,100 $418,326,902 $0 1.404 12.2% 84.1%
30 09/18/21 Sat $93,369,574 $457,662,776 $0 1.404 14.8% 86.4% Total 63,000,000
31 09/22/21 Wed $91,604,520 $456,919,172 $0 1.404 14.5% 88.4%
32 09/25/21 Sat $116,711,968 $506,089,014 $0 1.404 18.1% 90.5%

$20,000,000 Cash Value $14,200,000

Graduated PaymentsCOVERAGE

IF the current draw has at least one Jackpot Winner, prize would reset to 

NOTES:
(1)  The ACTUAL JACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteed, but is 
subject to annuity rates available upon a competitive bid following an election for the annuity.
(2)  The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column.  The 
probability of getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE COVERAGE 
column.
Guarantee:  Jackpot starts at $20 million and increases by a minimum of $2 million.

GPEST (CFS) 6/18/2021


